

ing: “[not exceeding in any case five per centum (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof the following: “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum..”

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 10—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 5, immediately under the title “Chapter 743 of the Acts of 1965” delete the following: “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof the following: “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 11—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 5, immediately under the title “Chapter 186 of the Acts of 1966” delete the following: “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof the following: “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 12—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 5, immediately under the title “Chapter 230 of the Acts of 1966” delete the following: “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof the following: “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 14—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 5, immediately under the title “Chapter 231 of the Acts of 1966” delete the following: “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof the following: “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 14—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 5, immediately under the title “Chapter 504 of the Acts of 1966” delete the following: “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof the following: “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 15—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 1(d), page 5, immediately under the title “Chapter 561 of the Acts of 1966” delete “[not exceeding in any case five per cent (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 16—In line 4 of Section 2(d), page 5, immediately under the title “Chapter 646 of the Acts of 1967” delete “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 17—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 1(d), page 5, immediately under the title “Chapter 654 of the Acts of 1967” delete “[not exceeding in any case five per centum (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 18—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 6 immediately under the title “Chapter 655 of the Acts of 1967” delete “[not exceeding in